real estate, to-wit:

Commencing at the northwest cor-

ner of inlot No.seven ( 7)in Murray’s sub-

division of outlet No. 86, in Joseph
Crabb's southern addition to tltf* town
(now city) of Decatur. Indiana, thence

south on the west line of said inlot

No. 7, one hundred and one feet (101)
to the alley on the south end of said

inlot. thence running east on the

south line of said inlot thirty-one (31)

feet, thence running north parallel
with the west line of said inlot one

hundred and one feet to the

north line of said inlot. thence run-

[...]

seven (7), in Murray’s subdi-

vision aforesaid; also the east half

(’») of the following tract of land to-

wit: Commencing at the northwest

corner of outlet No. 86, in Joseph

Crabb’s southern addition in the town

(now city) of Decatur, thence south

one hundred and thirty-two (132) feet

on the west line of said outlet, thence
east at right angles with said west

line, of said outlet seventy-six (76)

feet, thence north 132 feet, thence
west 76 feet, to the place of begin-

ning. being a part of outlet No. 86

aforesaid.
That said sale is made pursuant to